Startup
Servo Drive AX5000
(60 A – 170 A)
Please read this document carefully before installing and commissioning the servo drive.
Version: 2.7
Date: 2022-06-07
Language: English
Article no.: TDmlAX-5160-0000-0200 BECKHOFF

real-time Ethernet system, the integrated control technology offers minimum cycle times and
supports fast, highly dynamic positioning tasks.
4.1 Type code
AX 5 x yz – a bc d – e f g h Explanation
AX Product range
     Servo drive
5 Series
     5 = AX5000
x Number of channels
     1 = single channel
     2 = two channel
yz Nominal current per channel for single-phase and three-phase
connections
Single channel devices:
     01 = 1,5 A
     03 = 3,0 A
     06 = Single phase: 4,5 A / Three phase: 6,0 A
     12 = 12 A
     18 = 18 A
     25 = 25 A
     40 = 40 A
     60 = 60 A
     72 = 72 A
     90 = 90 A
Two channel devices:
     01 = 1,5 A
     03 = 3,0 A
     06 = 6,0 A
     91 = 110 A
     92 = 143 A
     93 = 170 A
a Not defined
bc Not defined
d Not defined
e Variants
     0 = Standard
     1 = Special variant / customer-specific variant
f Hardware status
     0 = First generation
     2 = Second generation
g Dual Use
     0 = ≤ 599 Hz
     1 = > 599 Hz
h Firmware status
     0 = v2.06
     2 ≥ v2.10
4 Product description BECKHOFF Drive Technology
16 Version 2.7 AX5000
4.2 Scope of supply
The scope of delivery may vary depending on the ordered configuration. Before installing the
device please ensure that all ordered components were delivered and that they are
undamaged. In the event of any damage please contact the carrier immediately and
document the damage.
4.2.1 Standard scope of supply
− AX5000 in the performance class according to the order
− Connectors for:
X03: DC power supply 24 V
X06: Digital inputs and outputs
X14: Motor temperature sensor and brake
− Startup (this manual)
4.2.2 Accessories
A comprehensive list of accessories can be found in the complete Beckhoff catalogue or on
our website at www.beckhoff.com.
Accessories with UL-Listing!
If you wish to operate an AX5000 in an economic area that requires a UL-
Listing, please make sure that the accessories also have a UL-Listing.
4.3 Name plate
The servo drive features two name plates. A comprehensive name plate can be found on the
right-hand side. An extract showing the main data can be found at the top of the servo drive.